506337893 11/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6384646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEOKJUNG CHEONG	09/02/2020
JAMES M CLOMBURG	08/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAMON GONZALEZ	
Street Address:	6314 W MACLAURIN DR	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code: 33647		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62148123
Application Number:	15566704
Application Number:	16818642
Application Number:	62148248
Application Number:	15784691
Application Number:	17021338
Application Number:	62198764
Application Number:	15749000
Application Number:	16930220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)650-6458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8323697852

Email: patent@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondent Name: TAMSEN VALOIR
Address Line 1: BOULWARE & VALOIR

Address Line 2: 2603 AUGUSTA DRIVE, SUITE 1350

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GONZALEZ-2

506337893 PATENT REEL: 054271 FRAME: 0626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORA SEIGEL		
SIGNATURE:	/Nora Seigel/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=2_Inventors_to_Gonzalez_Signed#page1.tif			
source=2_Inventors_to_Gonzalez_Signed#page2.tif			
source=2 Inventors to Gonzalez Signed#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 054271 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Seokjung CHEONG of Emerville, CA and James M. CLOMBURG of Tampa, FL ("ASSIGNORS"), have right, title and interest in the invention described in the patent application identified in attached Exhibit A (the "PATENT");

WHEREAS, Ramon GONZALEZ, ("ASSIGNEE") of 6314 W Maclaurin Dr., Tampa, FL 33647, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the PATENT (together the "PARTIES"), as well as any priority application, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination or re-issue application thereof, and any foreign counterpart application related thereto, and to any letter patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby assign to ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in the PATENT, together with all patents that may issue therefrom anywhere in the world;

AND we further agree to execute any powers of attorney, declarations, oaths and other documents that may be required to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE;

FURTHER the PARTIES hereby grant Boulware & Valoir the power to perfect and record this assignment and to insert on Exhibit A any further patent identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to record this assignment;

1

Exhibit A:

	1	Exhibit	: A:	T
FILE#	PATENT APPLICATION	FILING DATE	COUNTRY	TITLE
2015-080-01	62/148,123	April 15, 2015	US	ITERATIVE PLATFORM FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF ALPHA FUNCTIONALIZED PRODUCTS
2015-080-02	PCT/US16/27873	April 15, 2016	PCT	ITERATIVE PLATFORM FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF ALPHA FUNCTIONALIZED PRODUCTS
2015-080-03	15/566,704	April 15, 2016	US	ITERATIVE PLATFORM FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF ALPHA FUNCTIONALIZED PRODUCTS
2015-080-04	16780890.6	April 15, 2016	EP	ITERATIVE PLATFORM FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF ALPHA FUNCTIONALIZED PRODUCTS
2015-080-CIP	16/818,642	March 13, 2020	US	ITERATIVE PLATFORM FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF ALPHA FUNCTIONALIZED PRODUCTS
2015-081-01	62/148,248	April 16, 2015	US	SYNTHESIS OF OMEGA FUNCTIONALIZED METHYLKETONES, 2-ALCOHOLS, 2- AMINES, AND DERIVATIVES THEREOF
2015-081-02	PCT/US16/27903	April 15, 2016	PCT	SYNTHESIS OF OMEGA FUNCTIONALIZED METHYLKETONES, 2-ALCOHOLS, 2- AMINES, AND DERIVATIVES THEREOF
2015-081-03	15/784,691	Oct. 16, 2017	US	SYNTHESIS OF OMEGA FUNCTIONALIZED PRODUCTS
2015-081CIP	17/021,338	Sep 15,2020	US	SYNTHESIS OF OMEGA FUNCTIONALIZED PRODUCTS
2015-084-01	62/154,397	April 29, 2015	US	SYNTHESIS OF OMEGA-1 FUNCTIONALIZED PRODUCTS AND DERIVATIVES THEREOF
2015-084-02	PCT/US16/29592	April 27, 2016	PCT	SYNTHESIS OF OMEGA-1 FUNCTIONALIZED PRODUCTS AND DERIVATIVES THEREOF
2015-085-01	62/154,010	April 28, 2015	US	SYNTHESIS OF OMEGA-PHENYL PRODUCTS AND DERIVATIVES THEREOF
2015-085-02	PCT/US16/29583	April 27, 2016	PCT	SYNTHESIS OF OMEGA-PHENYL PRODUCTS AND DERIVATIVES THEREOF
2016-003-01	62/198,764	July 30, 2015	US	BIOSYNTHESIS OF POLYKETIDES
2016-003-02	PCT/US16/45037	Aug. 1, 2016	PCT	BIOSYNTHESIS OF POLYKETIDES
2016-003-03	15/749,000	Jan. 30, 2018	US	BIOSYNTHESIS OF POLYKETIDES
2016-003-04	16831469.8	Feb. 26, 2018	EP	BIOSYNTHESIS OF POLYKETIDES
2016-003-05	2,994,948	Feb. 6, 2018	CA	BIOSYNTHESIS OF POLYKETIDES
2016-003-CIP	16/930,220	July 15, 2020	US	BIOSYNTHESIS OF POLYKETIDES

PATENT REEL: 054271 FRAME: 0629

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS haves signed on the date indicated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{2nd}{d}$ day of $\frac{September}{d}$, 2020.

Seokjung CHEONG

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 31st day of August, 2020.

178

James M. CLOMBURG

RECORDED: 11/04/2020